Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAA00002F1
This is to certify:
That the Fire Detector
with type designation(s)
Optical UV-Flame Detector 800/24VST-K-N, 800/24VST-K-NT, 800/24VST-K-M, 800/24VST-K-
EW; 800/24VST-K-NT A, 800/24VST-K-EW A
Issued to
Egon Harig GmbH
Oststeinbek, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0203 – Type approval – Electronic and programmable
equipment and systems
IEC 60092-504 Ed. 4.0 (2016-09) Electrical installations in ships – Part 504: Automation,
control and instrumentation
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure Required protection according to the Rules shall be provided upon installation
on board.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-08-06
This Certificate is valid until 2024-08-05.
DNV GL local station: Hamburg CMC
Approval Engineer: Heinz Scheffler
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-030831-1
Certificate No: TAA00002F1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Optical UV-Flame Detector typs:
• 800/24VST-K-x
• 800/24VST-K-y
x = N: Relays K1 and K2 with potential-free contacts
y = NT, NT A, M, EW, EW A: Relays K1 and K2 with signal lines adaptation for the relevant
fire alarm control panel